Rules 4.31

Insert full name of
company

Insert full name and
address

* Delete whichever does not
apply

Presenter's name,

address and reference
{if any)

Form 4.17 (Scot)

The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice of Final Meeting of

Creditors

Pursuant to Sections 171(6) and

172(8) of the Insolvency Act 1986 H

and Rule 4.31(4) of the
Insolvency (Scotland) Rules 1986

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies
To the Court

Company Number

| SC065181

|

Name of Company

BHPJ Limited

| Derek Forsyth
Titanium 1

King's Inch Place
Renfrew

PA4 8WF

the liquidator of the above company give notice that the Final General Meeting of
creditors under section 146 of the Insolvency Act was deemed, in terms of Rule 4.31(5),
to have been held on 2 February 2015 and | attach a copy of the report which was laid
before the meeting. b

{ was released as Liquidator as it is deemed that no creditor voted against my release.

W Date 16 February 2015

Signed
B2592 For Officlal Use
BHPJ Limited Liquidation Section Post Room

Derek Forsyth
Campbell Dallas LLP
Titanium 1

King's Inch Place
Renfrew

PA4 8WF

THURSDAY

A

19/02/2015 #
COMPANIES HOUSE

Software Supplied by Tumkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow




1T45

Report of the Winding Up of BHPJ Limited
Pursuant to Section 146 of the Insolvency Act 1986 and Rule 4.31
ASSETS

All assets of the liquidation have been realised per the attached schedule of receipts and
payments.

ADMINISTRATION
[ have dealt with all statutory matters.

* Submission of report on Directors’ conduct.

e Corresponding with creditors.

» Seeking requisite approval for the drawing of fees per Statement of Insolvency Practice
9.

DIVIDEND

After payment of fees and expenses there were sufficient funds to pay a dividend to
unsecured creditors.

P NI N

Derek Forsyth
Liquidator




BHP)J Limited
(In Liquidation)
Liquidator's Abstract of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 08/01/2009 From 08/01/2009
of Affairs To 16/02/2015 To 16/02/2015
ASSET REALISATIONS
Tax Refund 28,589.59 28,589.59
Bank Interest Gross 46.95 46.95
28,636.54 28,636.54
COST OF REALISATIONS
Legal Fees (1) 750.00 750.00
(750.00) (750.00)
COST OF ADMINISTRATION
Public Notices 658.23 658.23
Storage Costs 31.16 3l.16
Insolvency Practitioner Fees 18,700.49 18,700.49
Insurance of Assets 88.33 88.33
Corporation Tax 9.66 9.66
Sheriff Clerk 77.10 77.10
Court Reporter Fees 1,500.00 1,500.00
Unclaimed Dividends 424,35 424.35
Consignation Fee 30.00 30.00
(21,519.32) (21,519.32)
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(448,955.61) Trade & Expense Creditors 6,397.22 6,397.22
(6,397.22) (6,397.22)
SHARE CAPITAL
(2,000.00) Ordinary Shareholders NIL NIL
NIL NIL
(450,955.61) (30.00) (30.060)
REPRESENTED BY
Office Qutlays (30.00)
(30.00)

>\~

Derek Forsyth
Liquidator

Page 1 of 1 IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10 16 February 2015 09:26




